
       FALL 2019 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 
August 5  Monday   University Professional Conference 
 
August 6  Tuesday   New Student Orientation (9 a.m.-5 p.m.) 
 
August 7  Wednesday  Registration for New Freshman,  Veterans, Transfer and Disabled Students (8 a.m.-5 p.m.) 
 
August 8  Thursday  Returning Student Registration (8 a.m.-5 p.m.) 
 
August 9  Friday   Returning Student Registration (8 a.m.-5 p.m.) 
      Regular Registration Ends 
 
August 12  Monday   Classes Begin   
                     Late Registration and Add/Drop Begin 
 
August 16  Friday   Final Day to Add Courses for Credit/Change Sections 
      Late Registration Ends (5 p.m.) 
 
August 23  Friday   CLASSES PURGED 
 
August 30  Friday   Final Day to Pay Fees/Last Day to Apply for Spring Graduation (5 p.m.) 
 
September 2  Monday   Labor Day Observance 
 
October 3-5  Thursday-Saturday MID-SEMESTER BREAK 
 
October 7-12  Monday-Saturday MID-SEMESTER EXAMINATION PERIOD 
 
October 15  Tuesday   Mid-Semester Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 
 
October 25   Friday    Last Day to Drop Classes or Withdraw from the University 
 
November 1-30      Pre-registration for Spring 2020 
 
November 27  Wednesday  LAST DAY OF CLASSES 
 
November 28-30   Thursday-Saturday THANKSGIVING BREAK    
 
December 2-7  Monday-Saturday FINAL EXAMINATION PERIOD  
 
December 10  Tuesday   Final Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 
      Fall Semester Ends  


